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1. Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?
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FED VOTE Detailed Tables
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2. (Unemployment/jobs) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Education) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Taxes) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Crime and violence) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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2. (Climate Change) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
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2. (Extremismiterrorism) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?
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news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern Disagr sagre
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 i1 7 5 a B 21 9 i1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 23 6 23 5 9 6
Weighted vy Vi & yea > > i T yaa 7 > P = = = o 53 o 5 o i
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 1 1 1 2 5 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 ) 2 3 3
The Conservatives 8% - - - - 8% - 59% 33% 43% 74% 50% a7% 10% 9% 76% 83% - - - - - 50% 3% 5% 7% 38% 67%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T T 0 0 T z z 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ 3 0 3 [ 3 0
The Liberals 21% - - - - 21% - 18% 19% 18% 26% 25% 20% 52% 6% 24% 17% - - - - - 28% 8% 33% - 30% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o o o o o o [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Green Party 3% - - - - 3% - - - 21% - 13% - - % - - - - - - - 5% - 5% - - -
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T z 0 0 0 a T 3 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ 2 2 2 2 3 1
None of them -they'e all the same 28% - - - - 28% - 22% 8% 18% - 11% 33% 39% 38% - - - - - - - 17% 8% 17% 53% 32% 33%
s 14 0 0 0 0 14 0 3 1 2 2 3 1 2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 5 9 5 9 2
1oma 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/HIIJ - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - aib - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (iImmigration) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B D E F J M P R T u v
Base: All answering 159 0 0 0 0 159 0 58 25 6 21 34 125 36 59 5 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 26 129 7 102 32
Weighted 83 83 36 127 o7 C 167 68° 167 300 Gl 29° = = = 56° 167 6% 107 29° 187
24 0 0 0 0 24 0 11 3 7 3 4 20 5 10 1 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 3 19 2 16 3
The Conservatives 29% - - - - 29% - 29% 19% 36% 31% 26% 29% 32% 32% 10% 28% - - - - - - 35% 17% 30% 17% 33% 17%
5 0 0 0 0 G 0 B 5 3 T T 7 5 5 3 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 3 i 3 2 2
The Liberals 22% - - - - 22% - 24% 33% 18% 1% 8% 25% 33% 16% a1% 18% - - - - - - 22% 18% 21% 29% 25% 9%
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 a T a z z 0 o 5 z 7 o o o [ [ 0 0 1 i1 1 B 3
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 14% - - - - 14% - 12% % 19% 21% 13% 14% 2% 16% 28% 14% - - - - - - 18% 6% 17% 8% 18% 16%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T z T T z z z z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 ) [ 3 0
The NDP 5% - - - - 5% - 2% 1% % 8% 16% 3% 10% 6% - 3% - - - - - - 6% - 6% - 6% -
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T z 0 T T 3 0 3 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 1 3 [ 3 0
The People’s Party of Canada 5% - - - - 5% - % 12% - 10% 8% % - 9% 12% 1% - - - - - - 3% 8% 5% - 6% 2%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 T 0 0 z 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 1 1 [ 1 2
Some other Party 3% - - - - 3% - 1% 3% 8% - 3% 3% - a% - a% - - - - - - 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 9%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 0
The Green Party 2% - - - - 2% - - - 5% - 3% 1% - 1% - 3% - - - - - - 2% - 1% % 2% -
it 0 0 0 0 G 0 0 z z z 7 i ) 5 T B 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 7 i1 ) ) B
None of them -they'e all the same 21% - - - - 21% - 29% 15% 8% 18% 23% 21% 23% 17% 9% 28% - - - - - - 10% 6% 18% 38% 9% 8%
T
Sigma 83 0 0 0 0 83 0 36 14 19 9 16 68 16 30 8 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 16 64 10 29 18
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIL - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Corruption and ethics in government) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree s
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 104 0 0 0 0 104 0 31 9 32 B i1 93 25 35 23 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 9 86 B 74 7
Weighted 5y 5y To+ o+ i i 53 rrd o+ o7 o = = = = 35 g rvg e 5 o
11 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 2 3 1 2 9 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 2 10 1 B 1
The Conservatives 21% - - - - 21% - 12% 19% 39% 24% 33% 19% 36% 12% 33% % - - - - - - 21% 23% 23% 20% 24% 15%
B 0 0 0 0 B 0 a z T 0 0 B 0 5 T z 0 0 0 [ [ [ B 0 B 1 7 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% - - - - 7% - 21% 16% 9% 13% 9% 18% 2% 31% 1% 16% - - - - - - 21% % 19% 22% 20% 9%
s 0 0 0 0 3 0 z 0 3 T T 5 T z o 3 o o o [ [ 0 ) 0 5 [ 5 0
The Liberals 1% - - - - 11% - 13% - 7% 16% 22% 10% 8% 10% - 25% - - - - - - 1% % 1% - 14% -
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 T T z T T 5 T 3 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 0 5 [ ) 2
The NDP 10% - - - - 10% - 6% 9% 11% 24% 16% 10% 14% 16% 8% 3% - - - - - - 13% % 12% - 10% 19%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 z T T 0 0 a z z 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ ) 1 ) 1 2 1
The Green Party 8% - - - - 8% - 12% 8% 6% - - 9% 16% 12% a% 3% - - - - - - 9% % 8% 20% 6% 7%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 z z 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 2 ) [ ) 0
The People’s Party of Canada 8% - - - - 8% - 9% 20% 3% - - 9% 5% 3% 2% 21% - - - - - - 6% 16% 10% - 12% -
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 3 z T T 2 z 3 5 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 ) B 2 5 5
None of them -they'e all the same 24% - - - - 24% - 27% 28% 13% 23% 20% 25% 17% 17% 40% 25% - - - - - - 19% 2% 18% 38% 15% 50%
Sima. 51 0 0 0 0 51 0 19 10 4 3 5 46 10 16 12 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1 22 2 35 9
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Poverty and social inequality) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B c D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering a1 0 0 0 0 a1 0 80 23 18 16 26 115 37 a2 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 29 07 8 79 £
Weighted o o Sor v T 7 T 75 Vi i 5 o5 = = = o i 5o T 5 e
25 0 0 0 0 25 0 15 4 2 2 2 23 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 23 0 19 2
The Liberals 27% - - - - 27% - 25% 27% 27% 29% 14% 29% 52% 7% 8% 21% - - - - - - 2% - 33% 3% 36% 15%
15 g g g g 15 0 9 3 z T 3 2 3 5 g 5 g g g 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 g 2
The NDP 7% - - - - 7% - 15% 20% 27% 19% 23% 16% 15% 20% 9% 18% - - - - - - 23% 9% 20% 6% 18% 9%
] g g g g 5 0 7 z 0 z z 5 z z z 3 g g g 0 0 o 5 3 5 2 5 2
The Conservatives 9% - - - - 9% - 6% 16% 6% 22% 16% 7% 7% 6% 32% 8% - - - - - - 9% 12% 8% 16% 10% 7%
] g g g g 5 0 5 T 0 0 T 7 z 3 g 3 g g g 0 0 0 5 3 5 3 7 3
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% - - - - 8% - 10% 11% - - 8% 8% 8% 1% - 8% - - - - - - 8% 15% 7% 23% 8% 12%
5 g g g g 5 0 7 0 0 0 T 7 T g g 7 g g g 0 0 0 3 3 7 1 7 1
The Green Party 6% - - - - 6% - 7% - 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 1% - 10% - - - - - - 5% 13% 6% 11% 7% 6%
3 g g g g 3 0 z 0 T 0 T z g T g z g g g 0 0 0 3 o 3 0 2 1
The Peaple's Party of Canada 3% - - - - 3% - 3% - 7% 7% % 3% 2% 2% - 2% - - - - - - 5% - 2% 3% 3% 2%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Some other Party 0 - - - - 0 - % - - - - 0 % - - - - - - - - - - - 0 - 1% -
% 0 0 0 0 % 0 19 7 z T 3 23 z 2 3 ) g 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 15 5 g )
None of them -theyre all the same 29% - - - - 29% - 32% 26% 28% 19% 24% 30% 8% 2% 51% 30% - - - - - - 19% 50% 22% 38% 7% 6%
Sima. o1 0 0 0 0 o1 0 59 4 8 7 13 78 23 27 5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 21 69 13 52 23
9 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

Detailed Tables

2. (Health care) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election
$40K - Island of Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southwest
A B D E F J M P R T u v
Base: All answering 318 [ [ [ [ 318 [ 88 58 91 50 72 246 86 98 30 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 59 267 24 186 68
Weighted 169 e e e e 169 e 61% 31 41+ 22% 35% 134 41+ 50* 17+ 61% e e e e e e 105 38 137 17+ 95 42%
58 o o o o 58 o 16 12 17 11 10 48 24 15 3 16 o o o o o o 44 3 55 2 a1 5
The Liberals 34% - - - - 34% - 26% 38% 41% 47% 29% 36% 58% 30% 18% 26% - - - - - - 42% 9% 40% 10% 43% 13%
G NP b
28 0 0 0 0 28 0 15 5 5 3 6 22 4 10 2 12 0 o o 0 0 0 18 8 21 6 21 4
The Conservatives 16% - - - - 16% - 24% 16% 11% 12% 16% 16% 9% 19% 12% 20% - - - - - - 18% 21% 15% 33% 22% 10%
13 o o o o 13 0 6 2 3 2 2 11 2 3 1 7 o o o 0 0 0 10 2 12 1 10 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% - - - - 8% - 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 12% - - - - - - 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 5%
12 0 0 0 0 12 0 5 1 3 2 2 10 4 1 1 7 o o o 0 0 0 9 2 10 2 7 4
The NDP 7% - - - - 7% - 9% 4% 8% 10% 7% 8% 10% 2% 7% 11% - - - - - - 9% 6% 7% 13% 7% 10%
N N
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0
The Green Party 2% - - - - 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 2% - 1% - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 2% 1%
2 o o o o 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 o 1 0 0 o o o 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - - - - 1% - 1% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - - - - - - 1% 3% 1% - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other Party 0 - - B - 0 - - 1% - - - 0 - - - 1% - - - - - - - 1% 0 - - 1%
53 0 0 0 0 53 0 18 10 12 5 13 40 6 20 9 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 34 6 13 25
None of them -they're all the same 31% - - - - 31% - 29% 33% 29% 21% 37% 30% 15% 40% 52% 29% - - - - - - 19% 54% 25% 36% 14% 61%
M M a
Sima. 169 0 0 0 0 T69 0 61 31 a1 2 35 134 a1 50 7 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 38 37 7 %5 2
e 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (The economy) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City

TOTAL Ontario Quebec $100K+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest sagree
A B D E F J M P R T u v X z

Base: All answering 228 0 0 0 0 228 0 28 a1 70 29 58 70 64 73 2 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 30 195 2 a7 38

Weighted 122 122 3T o7 33 27 28° 94 29° 35 187 207 = = = 89 187 102 T 73 277

a5 0 0 0 0 a5 0 12 7 13 11 9 36 15 15 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 ) 37 1 27 )

The Liberals 37% - - - - 37% - 0% 25% 0% 51% 32% 38% 51% 4% 16% 30% - - - - - - 36% 21% 37% 19% 37% 17%

Gl P
a1 0 0 0 0 a1 0 0 B 5y B B 32 7 i1 0 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 34 3 36 3 31 7
The Conservatives 33% - - - - 33% - 32% 32% 33% 38% 31% 34% 23% 32% 54% 33% - - - - - - 38% 33% 35% 0% 3% 30%
B 0 0 0 0 B 0 0 5 3 0 T B T 3 z 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 0 B [ 7 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% - - - - % - 1% 17% 10% - 3% 9% 2% % 1% 9% - - - - - - 8% 2% 8% - 9% 2%
() 3
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T 0 T T z T z 0 T T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 3 [ 1 1
The NDP 3% - - - - 3% - a% 2% 2% % 7% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% - - - - - - 3% - 3% - 2% %
T
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 1 [ 1
The Green Party 1% - - - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% - - - - - - 1% 3% 1% 10% 1% 3%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 1 [ [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - - - - 1% - - - 1% 2% 3% - - 1% 2% - - - - - - - [ - 1% - 1% -
22 0 0 0 0 22 0 3 3 7 T 3 [ 5 ) 3 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 7 i 2 5 0
None of them -they'e all the same 18% - - - - 18% - 21% 23% 13% 6% 23% 7% 16% 13% 14% 25% - - - - - - 13% a1% 16% 31% 8% 43%
Sima. 122 0 0 0 0 122 0 3L 27 33 22 28 %4 29 35 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 18 102 7 73 22
9 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIAJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (interest rates/Inflation) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 5 2 7 i1 29 12 6 2z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 5 32 3 27 9
Weighted 7 7 yea 7 5 i 53 EPid 5 7 e 5 = = = = > §vig P EPLd i
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 2 0 1 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 ) 0 ) 0
The Conservatives 27% - - - - 27% - 9% 70% 33% 12% 23% 29% 16% 22% 53% 2% - - - - - - 30% - 31% - 35% -
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 T 0 z T T 3 z z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ ) 0 ) [ ) 0
The Liberals 26% - - - - 26% - 7% 12% 34% 34% 26% 26% 4% 26% - 12% - - - - - - 32% 13% 30% 21% 31% 9%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 T T T o o o o o o [ [ 0 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 6% - - - - 6% - 6% - 16% - 1% a% 17% a% - - - - - - - - 6% - 8% - % -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 5% - - - - 5% - 9% 18% - - 9% 3% - - - 18% - - - - - - 6% - 6% - % -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ 1 0
The Green Party 5% - - - - 5% - 8% - 9% - - % - 5% - 10% - - - - - - 3% - 3% - % -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 1 [ [ 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - % - 10% - - - - 6% - 1% - - - - - - - - 3% - 6% - - 20%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 z 0 0 z z 3 T z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 2 2 1 1 3
None of them -they'e all the same 26% - - - - 26% - 1% - 8% 54% 32% 24% 23% 32% a7% 18% - - - - - - 19% 87% 17% 79% 13% 71%
Sima. 17 0 0 0 0 7 0 g 3 5 3 5 2 5 7 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 2 14 2 12 2
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Housing (e.g., affordability, availabilty)) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 65 0 0 0 0 65 0 29 5 i3 5 20 a5 31 6 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 a1 12 54 6 20 6
Weighted 707 g P & 5 > o+ 30 7 o+ 7 i = = = it i3 7 e P =
18 0 0 0 0 18 0 12 3 1 1 4 14 11 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 2 15 2 10 )
The Liberals 4% - - - - 4% - 53% 34% 27% 2% 2% 5% 66% 34% - 30% - - - - - - 2% 22% 5% 37% 6% 39%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T z T 0 T 3 T z 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 1 ) [ 3 1
The NDP 10% - - - - 10% - 5% 19% 28% - 1% 10% a% 19% - 15% - - - - - - 17% 10% 1% 10% 14% 6%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T 0 z 0 T 3 3 o T o o o o [ [ 0 3 1 3 1 3 1
The Conservatives 9% - - - - 9% - 5% 3% 37% 16% 9% 10% 15% - 28% 5% - - - - - - 13% 16% 9% 16% 14% 6%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 2 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 6% - - - - 6% - 10% - - - 5% 6% - 5% - 18% - - - - - - % - 6% 10% % -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 1 [ [ 0
The Green Party 1% - - - - 1% - - % - - - 2% - 5% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 1% - 2% - - - - 2% - - - a% - - - - - - - % 1% - 2% -
5y 0 0 0 0 T 0 3 3 0 T 3 8 z ) z 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 3 B 1 5 5
None of them -they'e all the same 2% - - - - 27% - 24% 37% 8% 2% 34% 25% 14% 38% 72% 27% - - - - - - 24% 6% 26% 26% 21% 49%
Sigma 40 0 0 0 0 40 0 23 8 5 2 10 30 7 10 3 e} 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 7 34 2 23 11
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Racismidiscrimination) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 i1 7 9 0 i1 29 7 9 2z 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 6 30 6 29 )
Weighted 1o Tov 53 yea yaa yea 53 Vi & yaa e & = = = = e EPLg e = 7
B 0 0 0 0 B 0 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 7 1
The Liberals 4% - - - - 4% - 53% 3% 51% 8% 6% 4% 55% 58% 50% 22% - - - - - - 53% 17% 51% 8% 54% 24%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T 0 T 0 T z T T 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 1 1 2 1
The Green Party 15% - - - - 15% - 24% - 31% 9% 25% 12% 1% 23% - 18% - - - - - - 10% 4% 9% 21% 16% 29%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 T 0 T 0 z T T o o o o o [ [ 0 2 0 2 [ 2 0
The NDP 12% - - - - 12% - 7% 28% - 20% - 16% 14% 19% - % - - - - - - 16% - 18% - 15% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 8% - - - - 8% - % 29% - - - 10% a% - - 17% - - - - - - - 29% - 38% - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The Conservatives 3% - - - - 3% - - - - 12% 10% - - - 50% - - - - - - - % - % - % -
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 T 0 T 3 T 0 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 0 2 1 1 1
None of them -they'e all the same 19% - - - - 19% - 8% - 18% 11% 19% 18% 16% - - 35% - - - - - - 16% 10% 18% 34% 1% 6%
Sima. 19 0 0 0 0 19 0 5 g a g 5 4 8 g 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 12 2 13 3
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

TOTAL

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

Island of

Montreal

UEBEC

Quebec City
Re:

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

SKIMB Quebec <840K $100K+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416 __ GTA 905 Northern Southwest Disagree Disagre
A B Cc D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R s T u v W X Y z a b

Base: All answering 35 [ [ [ [ 35 [ 14 8 7 3 8 27 11 9 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 8 27 6 25 5
Weighied o o o o e 7 r o = e e = = = = 1o - e e e ro

5 o o o o 5 o 2 1 1 1 o 5 1 1 o 3 o o o o o o 5 o 4 o 4 1
The Liberals 27% - - - - 27% - 26% 24% 19% 67% - 33% 17% 29% - 39% - - - - - - 30% 14% 30% 17% 28% 26%

3 o o o o 3 0 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 o o o 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0
The NDP 17% - - - - 17% - 14% - 55% - 37% 13% 24% 29% 34% 4% - - - - - - 19% 9% 21% 16% 23% -

3 o o o o 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 15% - - - - 15% - 26% 10% - - - 18% 36% - 36% - - - - - - - 18% - 4% - 4% 53%

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 o 0 1 0 o o 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0
The Green Party 9% - - - - 9% - 13% 5% 12% - - 11% 11% 12% - 8% - - - - - - 7% 22% 10% 16% 14% -

1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
'Some other Party 4% - - - - 4% - - - - 33% 9% 3% 7% 10% - - - - - - - - - 14% 3% 16% 3% -

1 o o o o 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 o o 0 1 o o o 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 4% - - - - 4% - 8% - - - 19% - - - - 8% - - - - - - 4% - 5% - 5% -

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
The Conservatives 2% - - - - 2% - - - 14% - 11% - - - 30% - - - - - - - - 13% 3% - - -

a4 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 3 1
None of them -they're all the same 22% - - - - 22% - 13% 61% - - 24% 22% 6% 20% - 40% - - - - - - 21% 29% 25% 35% 23% 21%
- 19 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 5 3 T [ 6 6 3 T s 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 3 0 3 3 Z

e 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Energy, including pipelines, gas prices) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

TOTAL

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

Island of

Montreal

UEBEC

Quebec City
Re:

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the

responsibility to vote i news and information
the upcomis
election ederal election

federal about the upcoming
f

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree Disagres
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 53 0 0 0 0 53 0 9 5 5 2 6 a7 i3 5 B i7 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 2 a9 0 34 7
Weighted 28 28 & 7 G 5 > 5 5 G ya = = = = P g P = o+ 5
11 0 0 0 0 11 0 3 2 2 2 1 10 1 1 1 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 5 3
The Liberals 40% - - - - 40% - 72% 26% 28% 37% 37% 0% 29% 18% 22% 58% - - - - - - 3% - 0% - 30% 60%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 3 T z T 7 z T T 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 3 [ 5 0
The Conservatives 27% - - - - 27% - - 3% 18% 33% 27% 27% 6% 14% 21% 27% - - - - - - 23% 59% 25% - 31% 9%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T 0 T T 0 3 T T T o o o o [ [ 0 3 0 3 [ 2 1
The Green Party 2% - - - - 12% - 13% 6% 15% 23% 21% 12% 16% 24% 22% 3% - - - - - - 12% - 13% - 13% 16%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 T T 0 0 z 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 0 2 [ 1 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - % - - 12% 14% 7% 15% 6% - 14% 1% 6% - - - - - - 8% - 8% - 8% 8%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 5% - - - - 5% - 6% 7% 8% - - 6% 9% - 12% 3% - - - - - - 6% - 5% - 6% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - 2% - - % - - - 2% - - 1% - - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 3% -
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 T 0 T 0 0 z 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 [ 2 [ 1 0
None of them -they'e all the same % - - - - % - 10% - 7% - - 8% - 30% - 3% - - - - - - % a1% % - 9% 7%
Sigma 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 8 7 6 5 2 26 5 3 g 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1 26 0 16 5
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100%

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Drug abuse) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal  interest in following the
Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election
$40K - Island of Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <840K $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905 Northern Southwest Disagree
A B Cc D E F G H [ J K L M N o P Q R s T u v W X Y z a b
Base: All answering 18 [ [ [ [ 18 [ 6 6 3 1 4 14 4 5 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 6 10 3 12 2
Weighied e e o o P o e o e e 7 7 = = = 5 & = £ = >
3 o o o o 3 o 1 o o o o 3 2 o o o o o o o o o 1 1 1 1 2 o
The Liberals 21% - - - - 21% - 24% 9% - - - 31% 84% - 11% - - - - - - - 25% 23% 19% 36% 29% -
2 o o o o 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 o 1 0 1 o o o 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0
The Conservatives 17% - - - - 17% - 24% - 43% 100% - 25% 16% 24% - 33% - - - - - - 16% 9% 30% - 29% -
2 o o o o 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 16% - - - - 16% - - 42% - - - 24% - 56% - 16% - - - - - - - 33% - 53% 20% -
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 o o 2 0 0 o o 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2
The People’s Party of Canada 16% - - - - 16% - 42% - - - 48% - - - 49% - - - - - - - 43% - 32% - - 88%
1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 o o 0 1 0 o o 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
The Green Party 9% - - - - 9% - - 5% 57% - 6% 10% - 10% - 24% - - - - - - 6% 19% 4% - 11% -
1 o o o o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 o o 0 1 o o o 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
The NDP 7% - - - - 7% - 10% 9% - - - 11% - - - 26% - - - - - - 10% 10% 15% - 12% -
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
None of them -they're all the same 15% - - - - 15% - - 34% - - 46% - - 11% 40% - - - - - - - - 6% - 10% - 12%
- 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 5 2 0 [ 9 3 3 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 3 8 2
e 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree Disagres
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 59 0 0 0 0 59 0 i1 2 7 s s a1 12 23 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 a9 9 53 3 a1 9
Weighted g g o+ 5 & & & w7 & g 5 o = = = P g 7 P Tor i
17 0 0 0 0 17 0 5 3 3 3 3 14 2 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 2 17 0 12 3
The Liberals 53% - - - - 53% - 53% 54% 33% 68% 36% 59% 56% 52% 54% 53% - - - - - - 53% 50% 61% 22% 60% 34%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 T z T z z a 0 3 T T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 1 5 [ 3 1
The Conservatives 16% - - - - 16% - 6% 31% 7% 20% 20% 15% 6% 27% 16% 14% - - - - - - 16% 20% 18% 24% 18% 18%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 T 0 T 0 T T o o T T o o o [ [ 0 2 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 6% - - - - 6% - 6% - 12% % 1% a% a% 3% 12% % - - - - - - % - 5% - 5% %
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 T T 0 0 T T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada % - - - - % - 12% - - - 9% 2% - - 1% 8% - - - - - - % - % - 6% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - % - - 8% 9% - 5% 3% - 3% - 9% - - - - - - % - % - % -
s 0 0 0 0 3 0 z 0 z T z a 3 z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ ) 1 2 1 1 )
None of them -they'e all the same 7% - - - - 7% - 23% % 28% 8% 19% 7% 34% 15% 8% 10% - - - - - - 16% 30% 8% 54% % 3%
Sigma 32 0 0 0 0 32 0 10 5 8 8 8 24 8 e} 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 2 27 2 19 B
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Government deficits/debt) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 99 0 0 0 0 99 0 7 5 28 27 9 80 7 38 6 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 7 87 7 71 19
Weighted 53 53 5 7 = = & g & Pt 7 o+ = = = 35 o7 75 5 37 FPLd
30 0 0 0 0 30 0 B 5 B B 5 26 5 12 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 ) 27 2 25 3
The Conservatives 58% - - - - 58% - 54% 7% 63% 62% 56% 58% 61% 58% 8% 60% - - - - - - 62% 3% 60% 2% 68% 27%
s 0 0 0 0 3 0 z 0 z z z a T 3 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 1 3 [ 5 1
The Liberals 12% - - - - 12% - 7% % 13% 14% 21% 10% 10% 16% 6% 1% - - - - - - 13% 1% 14% - 14% 6%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T 0 T 3 o z o T o o o [ [ 0 3 0 3 [ 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% - - - - 6% - 3% 6% % 3% 6% 6% - 8% 6% 6% - - - - - - 8% - 6% 8% 3% 15%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The NDP 1% - - - - 1% - - - - - - 1% - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - - - - 1% - - 7% - - - 1% - - 6% - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
Some other Party 1% - - - - 1% - - - 3% - - 1% - 2% - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
The Green Party 1% - - - - 1% - - - 3% - - 1% a% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5y 0 0 0 0 T 0 7 0 z 3 T 0 z 3 z ) 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 5 B 3 ) O
None of them -they'e all the same 21% - - - - 21% - 26% 5% 14% 20% 7% 22% 25% 16% 27% 23% - - - - - - 13% 6% 17% 50% 12% 52%
Sima. 52 0 0 0 0 52 0 15 7 2 13 8 24 8 21 7 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 10 a5 5 37 12
9 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Relations across provinces) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

TOTAL

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

Island of

Montreal

UEBEC

Quebec City
Re:

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree Disagres
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 38 0 0 0 0 38 0 i1 5 0 0 2 26 i1 9 7 i1 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 a 30 3 22 9
Weighted >3 = P o+ > 5 5 & o+ yea yaa yaa T = = = 5 > 5 P = 5
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 4 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 5 0
The Conservatives 27% - - - - 27% - 35% 31% 18% 18% 19% 30% 7% - 70% 27% - - - - - - 32% - 29% - 39% -
s 0 0 0 0 3 0 a 0 0 T T 5 0 T 0 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 ) [ 2 3
The Liberals 25% - - - - 25% - 2% 20% - 18% 13% 29% 10% 24% 13% 35% - - - - - - 19% 18% 24% 20% 15% 7%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 T z z z 3 T z T T o o o [ [ 0 5 0 5 [ 2 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 22% - - - - 22% - % 34% 4% 36% 27% 19% 19% 56% 16% 1% - - - - - - 28% - 27% - 16% 25%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 T T T T T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 1 1 1 2 0
The NDP 9% - - - - 9% - % 15% 7% 18% 18% 5% 26% 20% - - - - - - - - % 34% % 38% 12% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The Green Party 2% - - - - 2% - - - - 10% - 3% 1% - - - - - - - - - 3% - 3% - - 8%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 z 0 T 0 T z T 0 0 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 1 2 1 2 1
None of them -they'e all the same 16% - - - - 16% - 15% - 30% - 22% 14% 7% - - 27% - - - - - - 14% 8% 13% 2% 18% 20%
Sima. 23 0 0 0 0 23 0 10 2 5 5 6 16 g g g e} 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 18 2 13 6
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Relations with other countries/trade) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO ele election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b

Base: All answering 60 0 0 0 0 60 0 9 i3 7 0 2 28 i3 s 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 8 53 5 a4 B
Weighted g P & 7 7 yea 5 Py 5 o yea o+ = = = prg g P 7 Tor i

13 0 0 0 0 13 0 4 4 3 2 3 10 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2 11 2 B 2
The Liberals 7% - - - - aT% - 5% 50% 6% 6% 56% 5% 9% 38% 30% 62% - - - - - - 8% 49% 5% 69% 24% 7%

5 0 0 0 0 B 0 z z 3 z z 7 z 7 T z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 1 B [ 7 0
The Conservatives 30% - - - - 30% - 25% 25% 35% 3% 35% 29% 33% 9% 18% 18% - - - - - - 31% 30% 33% 16% 37% 12%

T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T o o T o o o o [ [ 0 0 1 0 [ 1 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 5% - 5% - 13% - - 6% - - 21% 5% - - - - - - 2% 22% 2% 16% 5% 12%

T 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - 2% - 6% - - - - 2% - - 12% - - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 3% -

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The NDP 2% - - - - 2% - - 6% - - - 2% 8% - - - - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 2% -

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Green Party 1% - - - - 1% - - 5% - - - 2% - - - a% - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 2% -

7 0 0 0 0 7 0 z T 0 0 0 3 T T T T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 [ ) [ 1 1
None of them -they'e all the same 13% - - - - 13% - 18% 14% 6% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 20% 1% - - - - - - 13% - 15% - % 29%
Sima. 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 8 7 7 a 5 22 5 8 g 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 2 24 3 19 2

9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (New technology) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 19 0 0 0 0 9 0 7 6 5 2 9 0 7 2 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 a 12 5 12 6
Weighted vy i 53 yea 7 I 53 o 7 i3 & 53 = = = & 3 & 5 o 5
4 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0 ) 0 ) 0
The Liberals 30% - - - - 30% - 19% 75% - - 9% 2% 55% - 37% 10% - - - - - - 52% - 51% - 8% -
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 z 0 T 0 0 3 0 0 z T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 1 2 2 1
The Conservatives 20% - - - - 20% - 38% - 35% - - 32% - - 31% 24% - - - - - - 14% 37% 14% 34% 20% 23%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z T 0 0 z T o o T z o o o [ [ 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
The Green Party 18% - - - - 18% - 35% 13% 11% - 36% 6% 1% - 10% 3a% - - - - - - % 34% % 38% % 39%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - % - - 13% 14% - 9% 6% - 52% - 12% - - - - - - - - 5% - - 9%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 5% - - - - 5% - 8% - - 2% 13% - 23% - - - - - - - - - 9% - 9% - 8% -
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T 0 z T 0 0 T T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 1 1 1 2 1
None of them -they'e all the same 20% - - - - 20% - - - 40% 58% 33% 13% 1% 8% 22% 20% - - - - - - 19% 29% 15% 27% 18% 28%
Sima. 14 0 0 0 0 4 0 5 g 3 1 5 9 3 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 5 B 5 9 5
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Women's issues) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

1 have a duty/personal

1will regret itif | don't vote  responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal
election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree sagre
A B c D E F G H | 3 K L M N o P Q R s T u v w Y z a b
Base: All answering 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 2 8 9 5 i 27 ] 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 7 27 g 8 0
Weighted o T8 7 e ra 7 T T G 7 7 G = = = T > T 7 7 7
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 3 1 1 2 5 3 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 6 0 3 3
The Liberals 40% - - - - 40% - 27% 56% 40% 67% 8% 37% 4% 32% 15% 52% - - - - - - 4% 29% 4% 16% 29% 35%
5 g g g g 5 0 7 T T 0 3 3 z g z T g g g 0 0 0 5 o 5 0 2 3
The NDP 30% - - - - 30% - 56% 21% 19% - 52% 22% 33% - 69% 20% - - - - - - 0% 19% 38% 1% 23% 3%
T g g g g T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T g g g g g g g 0 0 o o o o 0 1 o
The Green Party 5% - - - - 5% - 6% - 10% - - 6% % - - 6% - - - - - - 3% 28% 3% 15% 11% -
T g g g g T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T g T g g g g g 0 0 0 o o 1 0 0 o
The Conservatives 3% - - - - 3% - - 12% - - - % - 23% - - - - - - - - - - % - - -
g g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g g g g g g 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 o
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 2% - - - 12% - - 3% 6% - - - - - - - - - 4% - 3% - 6% -
3 g g g g 3 0 T 0 T T 0 3 T T g T g g g 0 0 0 1 o 1 2 1 2
None of them -they'e all the same 19% - - - - 19% - 11% 11% 20% 33% - 27% 10% 5% 16% 22% - - - - - - 10% 24% 8% 58% 12% 22%
Sima. 18 0 0 0 0 18 0 7 g a 2 5 13 6 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 2 13 3 7 7
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Seniors'issues/aging population) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

UEBEC

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree s
A B c D E F G H ] 3 K L M N o P Q R s T U v w X 2 z a b
Base: All answering 115 0 0 0 0 15 0 39 22 33 7 6 09 29 39 ] 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 16 06 z 79 16
Weighted Sor Sor 71 T 5 e T 56 T To T 20 = = = g e 55 v i o
19 0 0 0 0 19 0 4 4 6 2 1 18 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1 19 0 15 1
The Liberals 32% - - - - 32% - 18% 36% 39% 67% 38% 32% 8% 33% 6% 31% - - - - - - 38% 12% 3a% 21% 0% 9%
T g g g g ) 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 z z z 7 g g g 0 0 0 7 2 0 0 i o
The Conservatives 18% - - - - 18% - 16% 22% 19% 13% 14% 18% 16% 12% 29% 20% - - - - - - 16% 27% 19% - 22% 6%
5 g g g g 5 0 T z z 0 0 5 g z z z g g g 0 0 o 7 1 5 1 3 1
The NDP 10% - - - - 10% - 6% 14% 12% 11% 15% 9% 2% 1% 22% 9% - - - - - - 9% 9% 9% 0% 7% 15%
5 g g g g 5 0 3 0 T 0 0 5 g z g 3 g g g 0 0 0 5 o 5 0 5 o
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 9% - - - - 9% - 13% - 8% - - 10% 3% 10% - 7% - - - - - - 12% - 10% - 13% 5%
z g g g g z 0 z 0 0 0 0 z T T g g g g g 0 0 0 2 o 2 0 0 o
The Green Party % - - - - % - 10% - - - - % 9% 2% - 2% - - - - - - 5% - % - 1% -
g g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g g g g g g 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 o
Some other Party 1% - - - - 1% - - - 2% - - 1% - 2% - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
The People's Party of Canada 0 - - - - 0 - - 2% - - - 0 2% - - - - - - - - - - 3% 0 - 1% -
16 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 3 3 0 T 5 3 5 3 7 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 1 5 5
None of them -they'e all the same 26% - - - - 26% - 36% 26% 19% 8% 33% 26% 20% 29% 3% 22% - - - - - - 21% 9% 23% 39% 15% 66%
Sima. 59 0 0 0 0 59 0 21 13 15 a 3 56 13 19 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 a7 9 55 2 38 8
9 00% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Defence, the Armed Forces) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

Island of

Montreal

Quebec City
Re:

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information

1 the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election election federal election

1 have a duty/personal

SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ NoKids  Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagr
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 s 2 6 a 1 3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 7 1 5 3
Weighted 5 5 I 7 I 7 I o I3 7 = = = 7 > 7 53 P P
T 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
The Liberals 26% - - - - 26% - - 9% 30% - 17% 6% - 4% - 23% - - - - - - 39% - 5% - 60% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The Conservatives 24% - - - - 24% - - 51% 26% - 10% 54% - 25% - 27% - - - - - - 36% - 1% - 0% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T T 0 o o o T o o o [ [ 0 0 1 0 [ [ 1
The People’s Party of Canada 12% - - - - 12% - - - - 58% 18% - - - - 19% - - - - - - - 38% - - - 30%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The NDP 9% - - - - 9% - - - - 2% 13% - 100% - - - - - - - - - 13% - - - - -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1
None of them -they'e all the same 28% - - - - 28% - - - 3% - 1% - - 30% - 31% - - - - - - 12% 62% 14% 100% - 70%
S 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 T 3 T 3 T 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 2 2
1oma 100% - - - - 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Gun control) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b

Base: All answering 24 0 0 0 0 24 0 7 2 9 5 9 5 7 5 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 8 6 5 10 B
Weighted v EVid 7 I yaa > yaa & 7 P e 5 = = = 5 g o P 5 i

5 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 3 0 2 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 ) 0 3 0
The Liberals 5% - - - - 5% - 84% - 63% 23% 8% 4% 31% - 30% 84% - - - - - - 8% 21% 7% 26% 73% 14%

z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 T 0 0 0 z 0 T T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 1 2 [ [ 1
The Conservatives 7% - - - - 7% - - 72% - 16% 9% 20% - 50% 35% - - - - - - - 21% 22% 23% - % 25%

T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o o o o o o o [ [ 0 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Green Party 7% - - - - 7% - 16% - 8% - 9% 5% 13% 20% - - - - - - - - - 1% 5% 18% - 10%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
Some other Party % - - - - % - - - - 23% 13% - - - 19% - - - - - - - - 12% 6% - 10% -

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% - - - - 3% - - - - 20% - 5% - 18% - - - - - - - - 8% - - 21% - 1%

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 3% - - - - 3% - - - 8% - - % 13% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
The NDP 3% - - - - 3% - - 28% - - - % 13% - - - - - - - - - 6% - % - - -

z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 T 0 T T T 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 1 1 1 [ 1
None of them -they'e all the same 19% - - - - 19% - - - 20% 18% 21% 18% 31% 13% 16% 16% - - - - - - 17% 34% 15% 35% 10% 0%
Sima. 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 g 2 a 8 3 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 9 2 5 g

9 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Abortion) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

1 have a duty/personal

1will regret itif | don't vote  responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal
election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree s
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering %5 0 0 0 0 25 0 B T 9 5 9 6 6 0 2z 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 6 7 1 6 5
Weighted 1o o+ & o yaa 7 7 o ya G e yaa = = = o e & 7 i 5
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 1 2 0
The Liberals 22% - - - - 22% - 15% 100% 23% 19% 12% 29% 1% 20% 50% 30% - - - - - - 30% 17% 32% 25% 28% 8%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T T z 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 1 1 2 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 16% - - - - 16% - - - 30% 50% 31% 5% 9% 28% 50% - - - - - - - 10% 38% 1% 26% 27% -
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 0 0 0 z z o o o o o o [ [ 0 2 0 0 [ [ 2
The Green Party 15% - - - - 15% - 30% - - - - 26% 53% - - - - - - - - - 26% - - - - 37%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 0 0 z T 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 0 2 1 2
The People’s Party of Canada 14% - - - - 14% - 28% - - - 23% % - - - 50% - - - - - - % 36% - 49% % 25%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 6% - - - - 6% - - - 11% 18% - 10% 1% % - - - - - - - - 10% - 1% - 12% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The Conservatives 3% - - - - 3% - 7% - - - - 6% - 8% - - - - - - - - 6% - 6% - 6% -
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 z 0 z 0 z z T z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 [ 3 [ 2 2
None of them -they'e all the same 24% - - - - 24% - 20% - 36% 14% 34% 7% 17% 36% - 20% - - - - - - 12% 9% 0% - 19% 31%
Sima. 16 0 0 0 0 16 0 8 0 a 3 7 9 g 3 1 g 0 0 0 0 0 o 9 4 8 3 8 6
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Affordability and cost of iving) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

UEBEC

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Ontario Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagres
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b

Base: All answering 188 0 0 0 0 88 0 60 a3 51 23 57 31 58 54 s 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 32 159 i1 112 a4
Weighted 101 01 207 24° 247 C 28° 73 25 300 Eva 3 = = = 69 187 82 [l 58° 267

26 0 0 0 0 26 0 11 3 3 3 3 21 10 9 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 1 24 0 21 2
The Liberals 26% - - - - 26% - 27% 23% 26% 29% 20% 28% a1% 31% 6% 17% - - - - - - 34% 5% 29% - 36% 8%

P b

5 0 0 0 0 G 0 7 a 3 3 3 2 7 z 7 B 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 2 i 2 2 5

The Conservatives 18% - - - - 18% - 7% 18% 14% 28% 22% 16% 15% % 31% 24% - - - - - - 19% 12% 17% 27% 20% 16%
N

2 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 T a z 3 B 3 3 T 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 2 i1 1 0 1
The NDP 12% - - - - 12% - 14% 3% 7% 18% 12% 12% 1% 10% % 16% - - - - - - 14% 1% 13% 17% 17% 5%

5 0 0 0 0 B 0 3 T 3 0 z 3 z 7 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 0 B [ 3 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 8% - - - - 8% - 9% 3% 12% % 6% 9% 8% 13% - 6% - - - - - - 10% 2% 9% 5% 5% 8%

3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 z T 0 0 0 [ [ 0 1 3 1 [ 1 2
The Peoples Party of Canada 3% - - - - 3% - 1% 11% 2% - 1% % 1% - 19% 2% - - - - - - 1% 14% 2% - 2% 8%

G

3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T 0 T 0 T z z T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 2 [ 2 0

The Green Party 3% - - - - 3% - 3% 1% 3% - % 2% 8% 2% - - - - - - - - % - 3% % % 1%
P

T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ 1 [ 1 0
Some other Party 1% - - - - 1% - - - 3% - - 1% - 2% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% -

30 0 0 0 0 30 0 2 B 3 z 0 20 ) 0 5 2 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 0 21 ) B 5
None of them -they'e all the same 30% - - - - 30% - 30% 39% 23% 21% 36% 28% 16% 35% 37% 34% - - - - - - 18% 56% 26% 7% 15% 53%

M
Sima. 101 0 0 0 0 100 0 40 24 24 9 28 73 25 30 12 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 18 82 8 58 28
9 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

3a. You've indicated that healthcare is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K <$60K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw Agree Disagree
A B D E F G H J M P Q R T u v X z
Base: Healthcare is a top 3 issue 318 0 0 0 0 318 0 88 58 oT 50 72 246 86 98 30 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 222 59 267 2 186 68
Weighted 169 169 6T 3T T 27 35 134 T 50° 17 6T = = = 105 387 137 17 95 7
a5 0 0 0 0 a5 0 16 9 12 4 10 35 18 11 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 10 37 3 24 11
Access to doctors 26% - - - - 26% - 26% 28% 29% 20% 27% 26% 3% 22% 24% 20% - - - - - - 26% 26% 27% 32% 25% 27%
NP
26 0 0 0 0 26 0 5y a 5 a a 23 5 i1 T B 0 0 0 [ [ [ i 7 21 3 3 7
Wait times to see doctors 16% - - - - 16% - 18% 14% 11% 20% 11% 7% 12% 23% 8% 15% - - - - - - 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 17%
22 0 0 0 0 22 0 7 3 7 a 8 7 7 3 7 2 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 7 20 2 5 7
Wait times in hospitals 14% - - - - 14% - 12% 11% 16% 19% 22% 12% 9% 1% 21% 19% - - - - - - 15% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17%
20 0 0 0 0 20 0 8 5 a T 3 7 7 7 z 0 o 0 0 [ [ 0 2 ) 7 [ i1 3
Quality of care 12% - - - - 12% - 13% 7% 9% 6% 9% 13% 10% 8% 15% 16% - - - - - - 1% 1% 13% 2% 1% 6%
Senvices covered through unversal healincare 13 [ [ [ [ 13 [ 5 3 3 2 2 1 2 5 1 5 [ [ [ o o o 1 1 1 o 6 5
8% - - - - 8% - 9% 8% % % 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 8% - - - - - - 10% % 8% 2% % 12%
5y 0 0 0 0 5y 0 a z z z 3 8 z 3 T 5 0 0 0 [ [ 0 B 1 B 2 5 3
Access to specialists 6% - - - - 6% - 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 6% a% % 3% 9% - - - - - - 9% 3% 6% 9% 5% 7%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 z T T z 8 3 z z 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 2 B 1 7 2
Long-term care 6% - - - - 6% - 8% 7% 2% 6% % 6% 8% 3% 9% 5% - - - - - - 5% 6% 6% 5% % 6%
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 z 0 3 z z 5 T 3 z T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 2 5 2 5 0
Advancements in medical technology % - - - - % - 3% 1% 7% 7% 5% % 2% 5% 10% 2% - - - - - - % 5% 3% 10% % 1%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 z 0 z T z 3 T z 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 1 5 [ ) 1
Infrastructure in hospitals and clinics 3% - - - - 3% - 3% 1% 6% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% - - - - - - 2% 2% % - % 2%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 T z T 0 T 7 T 3 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 3 2 2 3 1
Some other issue 3% - - - - 3% - 1% 6% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 7% - 2% - - - - - - 1% % 1% 1% 3% 3%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 z 0 0 3 0 T 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 [ 3 [ 2 1
Pharmacare 2% - - - - 2% - 1% - 6% 2% - 2% - 2% 3% 3% - - - - - - 3% - 2% - 2% 3%
Sigma 169 0 0 0 0 169 0 61 £ a1 22 35 134 a1 50 7 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 38 137 17 95 22
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Stab

3b. Youve indicated that immigration is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
$40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario  Quebec _ Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905 Northern _Southwest
A B D E " 3 M 3 Q R T U v X
Base: Immigralion 1 3 1op 3 SsUe 159 0 0 0 0 159 0 E 25 76 21 34 25 EQ 59 15 79 o 0 0 0 0 0 116 %6 25 i7 10z 3z
Weighied 53 3 367 T o7 el o &5 167 307 [l 257 b b b 567 Tor & o+ 75 57
Preventing migrants from crossing into Canada llegall 0 ° ° ° ° 5 ° 1 > u 3 ! 2 4 s . 20 ° ° ° ° ° ° 2 4 2 2 2 o
9 mo 9 9A 5% - - - - 36% - % 31% 34% 31% 5% % 27% 2% 3% 3% - - - - - - 2% 26% 1% 21% 7% 4%
EY 0 0 0 0 EY 0 1T 5 5 3 5 7T 5 1z 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 7z 5 b} 5
Canada takes in too many immigrants 36% - - - - 36% - 3% 4% 0% 31% 57% 3% 39% 39% 2% 2% - - - - - - 35% 0% 34% 4% 29% 50%
e roviding more subport or ew immigrants 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 2 7 1 2 1 4 0 0 0 o o o 5 3 6 1 5 o
9 PP o 1% - - - - 1% - 8% 5% 0% 4% 3% 1% % 8% 4% 5% - - - - - - 8% 23% % 4% % 2%
Doing Canadats part to help with the world 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 0 2 1 1 5 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 o o o 6 o 4 1 4 o
refugeelmigrant cisis % - - - - 5% - 0% % 0% 7 % 5% To% % - % - - - - - - 11% % 7% 8% 7% 2%
i
7 0 0 0 0 7 0 3 T 0 0 0 7 0 0 T 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 z 0 7 0 z 0
Canada needs more immigration 5% - - - - 5% - 8% % % - % 5% % - 0% 0% - - - - - - % - &% - % -
N
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T z z T 0 T 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 z T z T T z
Some other thing W% - - - - % - - - W% 7% 1a% 2% 3% 2% - 8% - - - - - - % % 2% 2% 2% 2%
ama = 0 0 0 0 = 0 Ed 0 g S g & g Ed O £ 0 0 0 0 0 0 E g o [ ] 6
' 00% - - - - 00% - 00% T00% 00% 00% T00% 00% T00% T00% T00% T00% - - - - - - T00% T00% T00% T00% T00% T00%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Stab

3c. You've indicated that the economy is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

UEBEC

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming

fe

ONTARIO election eral election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest sagree
A B D E F J M P R T u v X z
Base: Economy s atop 3 issue 228 0 0 0 0 228 0 28 a1 70 29 58 70 64 73 2 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 30 195 2 a7 38
Weighted 122 122 3T o7 33 27 28° 94 29° 35 187 207 = = = 89 187 102 T 73 277
69 0 0 0 0 69 0 14 14 23 14 17 52 14 22 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 B 62 ) a4 12
Economic growth / fear of recession 57% - - - - 57% - a7% 51% 69% 62% 62% 55% 8% 63% 75% 50% - - - - - - 62% 50% 61% 55% 61% 56%
G
20 0 0 0 0 20 0 7 3 z a 3 7 5 3 3 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 ) 5 [ B 3
Creating jobs 7% - - - - 7% - 22% 13% 7% 19% 12% 18% 16% 17% 16% 18% - - - - - - 14% 22% 14% - 12% 13%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 a a z z a B 3 7 0 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 3 B 2 3 5
Affordabilty 10% - - - - 10% - 12% 16% 6% 10% 16% 9% 12% 1% - 13% - - - - - - 8% 19% 8% 33% 8% 22%
B 0 0 0 0 B 0 a z z T T 8 3 z T z o 0 0 [ [ 0 5 1 7 1 5 1
Trade 7% - - - - 7% - 13% 6% 5% 5% a% 8% 1% 5% % 6% - - - - - - 5% % % 12% 9% 6%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 z z 0 T a z 0 o 3 o o 0 [ 0 0 ) 0 ) [ 3 0
International Taxation % - - - - % - 1% 7% % - 3% % % 1% - % - - - - - - 5% - % - 5% 2%
7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T T T 0 0 a T 0 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 0 2 [ 2 0
'Some other thing 3% - - - - 3% - 5% % 3% - - 4% 5% - 2% a% - - - - - - 3% 3% 2% - 3% 2%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 T T T T z T T 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 [ 2 [ 2 0
Stock market volatilty 2% - - - - 2% - - % 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 2% - - - - - - 3% - 2% - 3% -
Sima. 122 0 0 0 0 122 0 £ 27 33 22 28 %4 29 35 18 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 18 102 7 73 22
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

3d. Youve indicated that climate change s a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

I have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD 1 the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election election federal election
$40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B D E F J M P R T U v
Base: Climate change is a top 3 issue 335 0 0 0 0 335 0 89 60 13 a9 66 269 85 120 26 04 0 0 0 0 0 0 266 a3 283 25 217 59
Weighted 166 166 547 26 517 21 32 134 37 557 12 597 o o o 123 23 135 16+ 100 25+
Government is not doing enough to combat climate 73 0 0 0 0 73 o 24 1 23 10 15 58 15 24 4 30 [ [ [ [ [ [ 59 8 64 4 46 u
change 4% - - - - 4% - 4% 1% 4% 9% 8% 3% 40% 3% 30% 51% - - - - - - 8% 36% 8% 25% 6% 38%
Setiing individual Canadians to change theit behaviour 56 [ [ [ [ 56 4 15 1 18 6 10 6 13 18 6 18 [ [ [ [ [ [ 40 9 46 5 33 13
9 o 34% - - - - 34% - 29% 39% 36% 28% 31% 34% 37% 33% 4% 31% - - - - - - 33% 37% 3a% 31% 33% 3%
Natural disaster prevention and (e 21 [ [ [ [ 21 [ 10 3 s 2 4 17 4 [ 3 s [ [ [ [ [ [ 13 4 1 6 1 3
floods, fires, etc) 13% - - - - 13% - 18% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 10% 7% 23% 9% - - - - - - 10% 19% 10% 36% 14% 9%
13 [ [ [ [ 13 4 4 2 4 3 3 1 s 4 [ 4 [ [ [ [ [ [ 9 2 9 1 6 3
Getting other countries to change their behaviour
8% - - - - 8% - % 9% 7% 14% 9% 8% 14% 7% - 7% - - - - - - 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 10%
z g g g g z 0 T 0 T 0 0 z g g g z g g g 0 0 0 2 o 1 0 1 o
'Some other thing 1% - - - - 1% - 2% - 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 3% 3% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
Sima. 166 0 0 0 0 166 0 54 28 51 21 32 134 37 55 14 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 23 135 16 100 29
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

3e. You've indicated that taxes are a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario  Quebec _Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B D E F J M P R T U v X
Base: Taxes are a top 3 fssue 221 0 0 0 0 221 0 50 a2 56 a8 64 157 56 76 33 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 50 72 22 124 51
Weighted 123 123 207 22 27 21 307 93 25 72 1o+ 367 o o o 81 30° 93 18+ 70 26"
ersonal taxes are too high and should be cut 7 [ [ [ [ 7 4 22 15 18 13 21 58 18 27 1 21 [ [ [ [ [ [ 52 20 61 9 44 19
9 65% - - - - 65% - 55% 72% 67% 63% 72% 62% 71% 63% 71% 59% - - - - - - 64% 65% 66% 53% 63% 71%
Comorate taxes are t00 ow and should be raised 14 [ [ [ [ 1 4 s 1 4 3 2 12 2 6 1 4 [ [ [ [ [ [ u 3 u 2 10 2
™ 1% - - - - 11% - 12% 3% 13% 16% % 13% 9% 15% 5% 12% - - - - - - 14% 8% 12% 13% 15% 8%
The tax system isn't working and should be overhauled 13 ° ° ° ° 13 ° > 3 3 2 3 10 2 4 3 4 ° ° ° ° ° ° u 2 o 4 ’ 2
s 9 1% - - - - 11% - 13% 14% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 1% 13% 1% - - - - - - 10% 8% 9% 20% 10% 7%
Corporate taxes are too high and should be cut 8 ° ° ° ° 8 ° ! 2 2 2 3 ° ! 4 o 3 ° ° ° ° ° ° > 2 ° ! 2 2
™ 9 7% - - - - 7% - 4% 10% 7% 10% 9% 6% 2% 9% 2% 9% - - - - - - 6% 8% 6% 5% 3% 9%
5 g g g g 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 z T g 3 g g g 0 0 0 5 1 5 0 5 1
Some other thing 5% - - - - 5% - 12% 2% 1% 2% - 6% 7% 2% - 9% - - - - - - 6% 5% 6% - 7% 5%
Personal taxes are too low and should be raised 2 ° ° ° ° 2 ° 2 ° ° o o 2 o ° 2 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° 2 ° 2 2 °
2% - - - - 2% - % - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 9% - - - - - - - - % 0 10% 3% -
- 123 0 0 0 0 123 0 40 22 27 21 30 93 25 22 19 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 30 93 18 70 26
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

4. Which of the following s the primary factor in determining how you will cast your ballot on Election Day?

1 have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD 1 the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election election federal election
60K Island of Montreal  Quebec City
Ontario  Quebec _ Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905 Northern Southwest
A D E F J M P Q R T u v
Base: All [ 0 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
204 o o o o 204 o 68 42 51 24 46 159 40 70 30 65 o o o o o o 145 46 161 22 115 57
The party's stance on the issues 42% - - - - 42% - 38% 47% 44% 38% 44% 42% 35% 48% 50% 40% - - - - - - 44% 49% 42% 41% 41% 52%
M M a
192 0 0 0 0 192 0 76 35 45 27 a1 151 57 52 20 63 0 o o 0 0 0 129 31 155 21 121 34
The Party and leader 40% - - - - 40% - 42% 39% 40% 43% 39% 40% 50% 36% 33% 39% - - - - - - 39% 33% 40% 40% 43% 32%
NOP b
88 0 0 0 0 88 0 36 13 18 12 18 70 18 24 11 35 0 o o 0 0 0 58 16 67 10 45 18
My local candidate 18% - - - - 18% - 20% 15% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 17% 18% 21% - - - - - - 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 16%
s 484 [ [ [ [ 484 [ 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 [ [ [ [ [ [ 332 93 383 53 281 109
lgma 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/HIIJ - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - aib - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

5. (T2B Summary) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

1 have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
$40K - 60K Island of Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southwest
A D E F J M P Q R T u v
Base: All [ 0 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e "‘ e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
113 o o o o 13 o a1 23 30 13 28 85 21 34 20 38 o o o o o o 87 16 95 11 80 17
The Conservative Party 23% - - - - 23% - 23% 26% 26% 21% 27% 22% 18% 23% 33% 23% - - - - - - 26% 18% 25% 20% 28% 16%
M b
144 0 0 0 0 144 0 51 30 35 21 32 112 46 45 11 43 0 o o 0 0 0 99 24 112 17 96 17
The Liberal Party 30% - - - - 30% - 28% 33% 30% 33% 30% 30% 40% 31% 18% 26% - - - - - - 30% 25% 29% 32% 34% 16%
oP o b
89 0 0 0 0 89 0 34 20 19 12 25 65 30 21 9 29 0 o o 0 0 0 70 9 73 6 56 15
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 18% - - - - 18% - 19% 22% 17% 19% 23% 17% 26% 15% 15% 18% - - - - - - 21% 9% 19% 11% 20% 14%
NOP
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 25 12 22 76 18 33 16 31 0 o o 0 0 0 76 13 84 8 68 14
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 20% - - - - 20% - 15% 31% 22% 19% 21% 20% 16% 23% 26% 19% - - - - - - 23% 14% 22% 14% 24% 13%
Gl b
95 0 0 0 0 95 0 27 21 25 16 25 70 27 29 11 29 0 o o 0 0 0 72 15 72 11 62 13
The Green Party 20% - - - - 20% - 15% 23% 22% 26% 24% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% - - - - - - 22% 16% 19% 21% 22% 12%
G b
46 o o o o 46 0 16 9 13 6 15 30 14 12 4 15 o 0 0 0 0 0 28 14 33 7 34 4
The People's Party of Canada 9% - - - - 9% - 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% - - - - - - 8% 15% 9% 13% 12% 4%
L b
25 0 0 0 0 25 0 10 4 6 3 9 16 7 9 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 6 17 3 15 2
Or some other party 5% - - - - 5% - 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% - - - - - - 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/CID/E/F - GIH/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

5. (B2B Summary) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

1 have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
$40K - 60K Island of Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Region North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southwest
A D E F J M P R T u v
Base: All [ 0 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
142 o o o o 142 o a7 29 32 23 33 108 41 43 12 45 o o o o o o 100 23 108 17 84 22
The Conservative Party 29% - - - - 29% - 26% 32% 28% 35% 32% 29% 36% 30% 20% 28% - - - - - - 30% 25% 28% 31% 30% 21%
o b
141 0 0 0 0 141 0 52 27 34 19 33 107 26 44 22 48 0 o o 0 0 0 106 22 113 16 83 30
The Liberal Party 29% - - - - 29% - 29% 29% 30% 30% 32% 28% 22% 30% 37% 30% - - - - - - 32% 23% 29% 29% 30% 27%
M
142 0 0 0 0 142 0 51 26 37 17 29 13 30 43 20 49 0 o o 0 0 0 108 21 116 13 88 22
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 29% - - - - 29% - 28% 29% 32% 27% 28% 30% 26% 30% 33% 30% - - - - - - 32% 23% 30% 24% 31% 20%
b
137 0 0 0 0 137 0 58 22 26 18 31 106 37 a2 17 a1 0 o o 0 0 0 102 21 105 16 81 23
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 28% - - - - 28% - 32% 24% 23% 28% 30% 28% 32% 29% 28% 25% - - - - - - 31% 22% 27% 30% 29% 21%
T
128 0 0 0 0 128 0 55 24 28 12 26 102 34 35 20 39 0 o o 0 0 0 95 21 105 15 77 20
The Green Party 27% - - - - 27% - 31% 26% 24% 18% 25% 27% 30% 24% 34% 24% - - - - - - 29% 22% 27% 28% 28% 18%
J b
164 o o o o 164 0 57 40 35 22 32 133 43 a1 26 54 o 0 0 0 0 0 120 22 129 16 99 29
The People's Party of Canada 34% - - - - 34% - 32% 43% 30% 35% 30% 35% 38% 28% 44% 33% - - - - - - 36% 24% 34% 31% 35% 27%
GI N
93 0 0 0 0 93 0 35 16 23 12 18 76 28 26 13 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 13 72 11 60 15
Or some other party 19% - - - - 19% - 19% 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 25% 18% 21% 16% - - - - - - 22% 14% 19% 21% 21% 14%
+

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/CID/E/F - GIH/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Conservative Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS QUEBEC ONTARIO elect election eral election
Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal ion North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southws
D E F J M P T u v
Base: All 145 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
39 o o o o 39 o 16 8 8 5 10 29 8 6 9 17 o o o o o o 33 6 33 6 33 4
Much more likely 8% - - - - 8% - 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 7% 4% 15% 10% - - - - - - 10% 6% 9% 11% 12% 4%
N N b
73 0 0 0 0 73 0 25 15 22 8 18 56 13 28 11 21 0 o o 0 0 0 54 11 63 5 46 13
'Somewhat more likely 15% - - - - 15% - 14% 17% 19% 13% 17% 15% 11% 19% 18% 13% - - - - - - 16% 12% 16% 9% 17% 12%
M
60 0 0 0 0 60 0 21 13 11 11 14 46 13 19 6 23 0 o o 0 0 0 34 13 43 9 34 9
'Somewhat less likely 12% - - - - 12% - 12% 14% 10% 17% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% - - - - - - 10% 14% 11% 17% 12% 8%
81 0 0 0 0 81 0 26 16 20 12 19 62 28 25 6 23 o o o 0 0 0 66 11 65 7 50 14
Much less likely 17% - - - - 17% - 14% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 24% 17% 9% 14% - - - - - - 20% 11% 17% 14% 18% 13%
oP
230 0 0 0 0 230 0 93 38 53 28 a3 186 53 69 28 80 0 o o 0 0 0 145 53 179 26 117 70
No change 4% - - - - 47% - 51% 42% 46% 44% 42% 49% 46% 47% 47% 49% - - - - - - 44% 57% A7% 49% 42% 64%
B
Sigma 484 [ [ [ [ 484 [ 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 [ [ [ [ [ [ 332 93 383 53 281 109
v 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
113 0 0 0 0 113 0 41 23 30 13 28 8 21 34 20 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 16 9% 1 80 7
T2B 23% - - - - 23% - 23% 26% 26% 21% 27% 22% 18% 23% 33% 23% - - - - - - 26% 18% 25% 20% 28% 16%
M b
142 0 0 0 0 142 0 47 29 32 23 33 108 41 43 12 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 23 108 17 84 22
B2B 29% - - - - 29% - 26% 32% 28% 35% 32% 29% 36% 30% 20% 28% - - - - - - 30% 25% 28% 31% 30% 21%
<) b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 254 - - - - 254 - 88* 53* 62 36* 61 193 62 77 32* 83* - - - - - - 187 40* 204 28* 164 39
39 0 0 0 0 39 0 16 8 8 5 10 29 8 6 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 6 33 6 33 4
Much more likely 15% - - - - 15% - 18% 16% 13% 14% 17% 15% 13% 7% 28% 20% - - - - - - 18% 14% 16% 22% 20% 11%
MN N
73 0 0 0 0 73 0 25 15 22 8 18 56 13 28 11 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 11 63 5 46 13
'Somewhat more likely 29% - - - - 29% - 29% 29% 36% 23% 29% 29% 21% 37% 34% 25% - - - - - - 29% 27% 31% 17% 28% 32%
M
60 0 0 0 0 60 0 21 13 11 11 14 46 13 19 6 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 13 43 9 34 9
'Somewhat less likely 24% - - - - 24% - 24% 24% 18% 30% 23% 24% 21% 24% 20% 27% - - - - - - 18% 32% 21% 34% 21% 22%
81 0 0 0 0 81 0 26 16 20 12 19 62 28 25 6 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 11 65 7 50 14
Much less likely 32% - - - - 32% - 29% 31% 33% 33% 32% 32% 45% 32% 18% 27% - - - - - - 35% 27% 32% 27% 30% 35%
NOP
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 254 0 0 0 0 254 0 88 53 62 36 61 193 62 77 £ 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 40 204 28 Tod 39
o 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
113 0 0 0 0 113 0 41 23 30 13 28 8 21 34 20 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 16 9% 1 80 7
T2B 44% - - - - 44% - 47% 44% 49% 37% 46% 44% 34% 44% 62% 46% - - - - - - A47% 41% 47% 40% 49% 43%
MN
142 0 0 0 0 142 0 47 29 32 23 33 108 41 43 12 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 23 108 17 84 22
828 56% - - - - 56% - 53% 56% 51% 63% 54% 56% 66% 56% 38% 54% - - - - - - 53% 59% 53% 60% 51% 57%
=2 =2

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/DIE/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Liberal Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more o less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal ion North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southws
D E F J M P T u v
Base: All 145 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
67 o o o o 67 o 25 16 16 7 12 54 21 18 5 23 o o o o o o 49 8 54 8 48 4
Much more likely 14% - - - - 14% - 14% 17% 14% 11% 12% 14% 18% 12% 9% 14% - - - - - - 15% 9% 14% 14% 17% 4%
b
78 0 0 0 0 78 0 25 14 19 14 20 58 25 27 5 20 0 o o 0 0 0 50 15 58 10 a7 13
'Somewhat more likely 16% - - - - 16% - 14% 15% 16% 22% 19% 15% 22% 19% 9% 12% - - - - - - 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 12%
oP
58 0 0 0 0 58 0 21 11 15 8 14 a3 10 15 12 21 0 o o 0 0 0 45 6 46 5 35 9
'Somewhat less likely 12% - - - - 12% - 11% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 9% 10% 19% 13% - - - - - - 14% 6% 12% 10% 13% 8%
M
83 0 0 0 0 83 0 32 16 19 11 19 64 16 29 11 27 0 o o 0 0 0 61 16 67 10 48 21
Much less likely 17% - - - - 17% - 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 14% 20% 18% 17% - - - - - - 18% 17% 17% 20% 17% 19%
199 0 0 0 0 199 0 77 35 46 24 39 160 43 57 28 72 0 o o 0 0 0 127 48 158 21 102 62
No change 41% - - - - 41% - 43% 38% 40% 37% 37% 42% 38% 39% 46% 44% - - - - - - 38% 51% 41% 39% 36% 57%
a
Sigma 484 [ [ [ [ 484 [ 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 [ [ [ [ [ [ 332 93 383 53 281 109
v 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
144 [ [ [ [ 144 0 51 30 35 21 32 112 46 45 11 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 24 112 17 96 17
T2B 30% - - - - 30% - 28% 33% 30% 33% 30% 30% 40% 31% 18% 26% - - - - - - 30% 25% 29% 32% 34% 16%
oP ) b
141 0 0 0 0 141 0 52 27 34 19 33 107 26 44 22 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 22 113 16 83 30
B2B 29% - - - - 29% - 29% 29% 30% 30% 32% 28% 22% 30% 37% 30% - - - - - - 32% 23% 29% 29% 30% 27%
M
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 285 - - - - 285 - 103* 56* 69 40* 65 220 71 90 33* 91 - - - - - - 205 45* 225 33+ 179 a7t
67 0 0 0 0 67 0 25 16 16 7 12 54 21 18 5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 8 54 8 48 4
Much more likely 23% - - - - 23% - 25% 28% 23% 17% 19% 25% 29% 20% 16% 25% - - - - - - 24% 18% 24% 23% 27% 9%
b
78 0 0 0 0 78 0 25 14 19 14 20 58 25 27 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 15 58 10 a7 13
'Somewhat more likely 27% - - - - 27% - 25% 24% 27% 35% 30% 26% 35% 30% 16% 22% - - - - - - 24% 34% 26% 30% 27% 28%
OoP
58 0 0 0 0 58 0 21 11 15 8 14 43 10 15 12 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 6 46 5 35 9
'Somewhat less likely 20% - - - - 20% - 20% 20% 22% 20% 22% 20% 14% 17% 35% 23% - - - - - - 22% 13% 20% 16% 20% 19%
MN
83 0 0 0 0 83 0 32 16 19 11 19 64 16 29 11 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 16 67 10 48 21
Much less likely 29% - - - - 29% - 31% 28% 28% 28% 29% 29% 22% 33% 33% 30% - - - - - - 30% 35% 30% 32% 27% 44%
B
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 285 0 0 0 0 285 0 103 56 69 20 6 220 71 %0 3 o1 0 0 0 0 0 0 205 5 225 £ 79 a7
o 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
144 [ [ [ [ 144 0 51 30 35 21 32 112 46 45 11 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 24 112 17 96 17
T2B 51% - - - - 51% - 49% 53% 50% 52% 49% 51% 64% 50% 32% 47% - - - - - - 48% 52% 50% 53% 53% 37%
NOP =) b
141 0 0 0 0 141 0 52 27 34 19 33 107 26 44 22 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 106 22 113 16 83 30
B2B 49% - - - - 49% - 51% 47% 50% 48% 51% 49% 36% 50% 68% 53% - - - - - - 52% 48% 50% 47% 47% 63%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

5. (The New Democratic Party (NDP)) Over the past few weeks, have you become more o less likely to vote for the following parties?

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| QUEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw
D E F 3 M P T U v
Base: Al 45 0
Weighted 84 84 80 o1 115 64 04 380 114 146 607 63 o o o 332 93 383 53 281 109
16 0 0 0 0 16 0 5 3 4 3 8 8 7 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 13 0 ) 2
Much more likely 3% - - - - 3% - 3% % 3% % 8% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% - - - - - - 5% - 3% - % 3%
T
73 g g g g 73 0 29 7 15 0 16 56 23 18 5 23 g g g 0 0 0 55 g 60 5 a5 i)
‘Somewhat more ikely 15% - - - - 15% - 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 15% 21% 12% 13% 14% - - - - - - 7% 9% 16% 1% 16% 10%
N
62 g g g g 62 0 2T ) 18 7 15 a7 0 20 0 22 g g g 0 0 0 ) g a8 5 39 6
Somewhat less likely 13% - - - - 13% - 12% 12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 9% 14% 16% 13% - - - - - - 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 6%
81 g g g g 81 0 30 15 9 0 ) o7 20 23 0 27 g g g 0 0 0 ) 3 68 5 50 6
Much less likely 7% - - - - 7% - 7% 7% 16% 16% 14% 18% 7% 16% 16% 7% - - - - - - 19% 14% 18% 12% 18% 15%
253 g g g g 253 0 95 a5 59 35 5T 202 54 82 32 85 g g g 0 0 0 54 63 94 35 37 72
No change 52% - - - - 52% - 53% 9% 51% 54% 9% 53% aT% 56% 53% 52% - - - - - - 6% 68% 51% 65% 9% 66%
WY a
- a8 0 0 0 0 484 0 180 or 15 64 04 360 14 46 60 T63 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 93 383 53 261 109
0 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
89 0 0 0 0 89 0 34 20 19 12 25 65 30 21 9 29 0 0 0 o 0 0 70 9 73 6 56 15
28 18% - - - - 18% - 19% 22% 7% 19% 23% 7% 26% 15% 15% 18% - - - - - - 21% 9% 19% 11% 20% 14%
NOP
2] 0 0 0 0 7] 0 51 % 37 7 29 113 30 a3 20 79 J J J 0 0 0 08 21 16 3 88 2
B28 29% - - - - 29% - 28% 29% 32% 27% 28% 30% 26% 30% 33% 30% - - - - - - 32% 23% 30% 24% 31% 20%
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 231 231 85 26" 56 29" 5ar 178 60" 65 29" 78" 178 30+ 189 18 142 37
16 0 0 0 0 16 0 5 3 7 3 8 8 7 3 T 5 g g 0 0 0 0 15 0 3 0 i) 7
Much more likely % - - - - 7% - 6% 7% 7% 9% 16% 5% 11% 5% 3% 7% - - - - - - 8% - % - 8% 10%
T
73 0 0 0 0 73 0 29 7 15 0 6 56 23 18 5 23 g g 0 0 0 0 55 g 60 5 a5 )
Somewhat more likely 31% - - - - 31% - 34% 36% 27% 33% 30% 32% 39% 28% 28% 30% - - - - - - 31% 28% 32% 31% 31% 30%
62 0 0 0 0 62 0 2T ) 18 7 15 a7 0 20 0 22 g g g 0 0 0 ) g a8 5 39 6
Somewhat less likely 27% - - - - 27% - 25% 24% 32% 24% 28% 26% 17% 31% 35% 28% - - - - - - 25% 20% 25% 3a% 27% 16%
M M
81 0 0 0 0 81 0 30 15 19 0 0] 67 20 23 0 27 g g g 0 0 0 64 3 68 5 50 6
Much less likely 35% - - - - 35% - 35% 33% 34% 34% 26% 37% 33% 36% 3a% 35% - - - - - - 36% 2% 36% 3a% 35% 24%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 231 0 0 0 0 231 0 85 3 56 29 54 178 60 65 29 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 30 189 18 144 37
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
89 0 0 0 0 89 0 34 20 19 12 25 65 30 21 9 29 0 0 0 o 0 0 70 9 73 6 56 15
28 38% - - - - 38% - 20% 3% 34% 22% 6% 36% 50% 33% 31% 37% - - - - - - 39% 28% 39% 31% 39% 20%
N
2] 0 0 0 0 2] 0 51 % 37 7 29 113 30 a3 20 79 J J J 0 0 0 08 21 16 3 88 2
828 62% - - - - 62% - 60% 57% 66% 58% 54% 64% 50% 67% 69% 63% - - - - - - 61% 72% 61% 69% 61% 60%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Bloc Québécois (BQ)) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! QUEBEC ONTARIO elec election eral election
60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$100K $100K-+ Montreal on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw
D E F | J M P T u v
Base: Al 251 45 0
Weighted 784 784 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60° 163 = = = 332 93 383 53 281 109
42 0 0 0 0 a2 0 16 11 10 3 9 32 9 11 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 7 34 5 29 6
Much more likely 9% - - - - 9% - 9% 12% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 1% 9% - - - - - - 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5%
56 0 0 0 0 56 0 2 G 5 B 3 a1 B 22 B 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ a5 3 50 2 39 B
Somewhat more likely 2% - - - - 12% - % 20% 13% 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 15% 10% - - - - - - 13% 6% 13% % 14% 7%
G G G ™
55 0 0 0 0 55 0 23 7 3 3 5y a3 B 20 B ft 0 0 0 [ [ [ 36 i a0 B 33 B
Somewhat less likely 11% - - - - 11% - 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 1% 8% 14% 13% 1% - - - - - - 1% 15% 10% 16% 12% 7%
82 0 0 0 0 82 0 35 5 i 5y 9 63 28 22 B 23 o 0 0 [ [ 0 66 7 65 7 a8 5
Much less likely 7% - - - - 17% - 20% 17% 12% 18% 19% 16% 24% 15% 15% 14% - - - - - - 20% 8% 17% 14% 17% 14%
T NP
249 0 0 0 0 249 0 95 a0 64 37 51 98 60 71 28 o1 0 0 0 [ [ 0 154 59 159 30 138 73
No change 51% - - - - 51% - 52% 4% 56% 53% 9% 52% 52% 8% 6% 56% - - - - - - 7% 64% 51% 55% 7% 67%
H
Sima. 484 0 0 0 0 284 0 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 93 383 53 281 109
0 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 25 12 22 76 18 33 16 31 0 0 0 0 0 o 76 13 84 8 68 14
28 20% - - - - 20% - 15% 31% 22% 19% 21% 20% 16% 23% 26% 19% - - - - - - 23% 4% 22% 4% 24% 13%
[ b
37 g J g J 37 I 58 22 2 8 3T 06 37 a2 7 a1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 o1 105 6 81 3
B28 28% - - - - 28% - 32% 24% 23% 28% 30% 28% 32% 29% 28% 25% - - - - - - 31% 22% 27% 30% 29% 21%
T
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 235 235 86" 51° 51% 30" 53" 182 55" 76 33" 72" 178 33" 189 247 149 36"
a2 0 0 0 0 a2 0 [ T 0 3 B 32 B i1 7 i 0 0 0 [ [ [ 31 7 34 5 29 O
Much more likely 18% - - - - 18% - 18% 21% 19% 11% 18% 18% 16% 15% 21% 20% - - - - - - 18% 2% 18% 2% 20% 15%
56 0 0 0 0 56 0 2 G 5 B 3 ) B 22 B 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ a5 5 50 2 39 B
Somewhat more likely 24% - - - - 24% - 14% 35% 29% 30% 24% 24% 17% 29% 27% 23% - - - - - - 25% 17% 26% 10% 26% 2%
G G G
55 0 0 0 0 55 0 23 7 3 3 T a3 B 20 B G 0 0 0 [ [ [ 36 i 0 B 33 B
Somewhat less likely 23% - - - - 23% - 27% 14% 25% 21% 22% 24% 16% 27% 24% 24% - - - - - - 20% a1% 21% 37% 2% 2%
82 0 0 0 0 82 0 35 5 i T 9 63 28 22 B 23 0 0 0 [ [ [ 66 7 65 7 a8 5
Much less likely 35% - - - - 35% - a1% 30% 27% 38% 37% 34% 51% 30% 28% 32% - - - - - - 37% 21% 34% 31% 32% 1%
T NOP
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 235 0 0 0 0 235 0 86 51 51 30 53 182 55 76 33 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 33 189 24 149 36
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 25 12 22 76 18 33 16 31 0 0 0 o 0 o 76 13 84 8 68 14
28 2% - - - - 22% - 32% 56% 29% 1% 22% 22% 33% 24% 28% 24% - - - - - - 23% 38% 25% 32% 26% 38%
G G
37 g J g J 37 I 58 22 26 8 3T 06 37 a2 7 a1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 o1 105 6 81 )
B28 58% - - - - 58% - 68% 24% 51% 59% 58% 58% 67% 56% 52% 56% - - - - - - 57% 62% 55% 68% 54% 62%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Green Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal ion North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southws
D E F J M P T u v
Base: All 145 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
24 o o o o 24 o 6 4 8 2 6 18 8 5 5 6 o o o o o o 14 4 18 4 14 5
Much more likely 5% - - - - 5% - 3% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% - - - - - - 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%
72 o o o o 72 0 20 17 17 14 20 52 18 24 6 23 o o o 0 0 0 57 11 54 7 a7 8
'Somewhat more likely 15% - - - - 15% - 11% 19% 15% 22% 19% 14% 16% 16% 10% 14% - - - - - - 17% 12% 14% 13% 17% %
G b
58 o o o o 58 0 28 9 11 5 12 46 16 18 8 16 o o o 0 0 0 40 13 40 13 34 11
'Somewhat less likely 12% - - - - 12% - 15% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 10% - - - - - - 12% 14% 11% 24% 12% 10%
WY
71 0 0 0 0 71 0 27 14 17 6 14 56 18 17 13 23 o o o 0 0 0 55 7 64 2 43 9
Much less likely 15% - - - - 15% - 15% 16% 15% 10% 14% 15% 16% 12% 21% 14% - - - - - - 17% 8% 17% 4% 15% 8%
z z b
260 0 0 0 0 260 0 98 46 62 36 52 208 54 83 29 95 0 o o 0 0 0 165 57 206 27 142 76
No change 54% - - - - 54% - 55% 51% 54% 56% 50% 55% 47% 57% 48% 58% - - - - - - 50% 62% 54% 51% 51% 70%
M a
Sigma 484 [ [ [ [ 484 [ 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 [ [ [ [ [ [ 332 93 383 53 281 109
v 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
95 0 0 0 0 9 0 21 21 25 16 25 70 21 29 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 15 72 11 62 13
T2B 20% - - - - 20% - 15% 23% 22% 26% 24% 18% 23% 20% 18% 18% - - - - - - 22% 16% 19% 21% 22% 12%
G b
128 0 0 0 0 78 0 55 2 % 2 % 02 3 35 20 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 % 71 105 5 7 70
B2B 27% - - - - 27% - 31% 26% 24% 18% 25% 27% 30% 24% 34% 24% - - - - - - 29% 22% 27% 28% 28% 18%
3 b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 224 - - - - 224 - 82* 45* 53 28* 52* 172 61 64 31+ 68* - - - - - - 167 36* 177 26* 139 33
24 0 0 0 0 24 0 6 4 8 2 6 18 8 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 K 18 4 14 5
Much more likely 11% - - - - 11% - 8% 9% 15% % 11% 10% 14% 8% 15% 8% - - - - - - 9% 11% 10% 15% 10% 16%
72 0 0 0 0 72 0 20 17 17 14 20 52 18 24 6 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 11 54 7 a7 8
'Somewhat more likely 32% - - - - 32% - 25% 38% 32% 51% 38% 30% 30% 38% 20% 34% - - - - - - 34% 31% 31% 27% 34% 24%
GI
58 0 0 0 0 58 0 28 9 11 5 12 46 16 18 8 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 13 40 13 34 11
'Somewhat less likely 26% - - - - 26% - 34% 21% 20% 19% 23% 26% 26% 28% 25% 24% - - - - - - 24% 37% 23% 49% 25% 33%
T
71 0 0 0 0 71 0 27 14 17 6 14 56 18 17 13 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 7 64 2 43 9
Much less likely 32% - - - - 32% - 34% 32% 32% 23% 28% 33% 30% 27% 40% 33% - - - - - - 33% 21% 36% 8% 31% 27%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 224 0 0 0 0 224 0 8 %5 53 28 52 72 61 64 31 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 To7 36 77 26 139 33
o 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
95 0 0 0 0 9 0 21 21 25 16 25 70 21 29 11 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 15 72 11 62 13
T2B 43% - - - - 43% - 33% 47% 48% 58% 49% 41% 44% 45% 35% 42% - - - - - - 43% 42% 41% 42% 44% 40%
G G
128 0 0 0 0 28 0 55 2 %8 2 % 02 3 35 20 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 % 71 105 5 7 70
828 57% - - - - 57% - 67% 53% 52% 2% 51% 59% 56% 55% 65% 58% - - - - - - 57% 58% 59% 58% 56% 60%
&

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The People's Party of Canada) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal ion North/South ~ GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southws
D E F J K M P T u v
Base: All 145 213 0
Weighted 484 e e e e 484 e 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60% 163 e e e e e e 332 93 383 53* 281 109
12 o o o o 12 o 4 3 2 2 6 6 5 1 1 5 o o o o o o 9 3 11 o 11 1
Much more likely 2% - - - - 2% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 6% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% - - - - - - 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1%
L N
34 0 0 0 0 34 0 12 5 11 a4 9 24 9 11 4 10 0 o o 0 0 0 19 11 22 7 23 3
'Somewhat more likely 7% - - - - 7% - 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% - - - - - - 6% 12% 6% 13% 8% 3%
WY b
45 0 0 0 0 45 0 14 13 9 6 12 33 10 13 5 16 0 o o 0 0 0 28 8 32 6 27 6
'Somewhat less likely 9% - - - - 9% - 8% 14% 8% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% - - - - - - 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6%
119 0 0 0 0 119 0 a3 27 25 17 20 99 33 28 21 37 o o o 0 0 0 92 14 98 11 72 23
Much less likely 25% - - - - 25% - 24% 30% 22% 26% 19% 26% 29% 19% 35% 23% - - - - - - 28% 15% 26% 20% 26% 21%
N NP
274 0 0 0 0 274 0 107 a3 67 36 58 216 58 93 30 94 0 o o 0 0 0 184 57 221 30 149 76
No change 57% - - - - 57% - 59% 47% 59% 56% 55% 57% 50% 64% 49% 58% - - - - - - 55% 61% 58% 56% 53% 70%
H H MO a
Sigma 484 [ [ [ [ 484 [ 180 91 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 [ [ [ [ [ [ 332 93 383 53 281 109
v 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
46 0 0 0 0 46 0 16 9 13 6 15 30 14 12 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 14 33 7 £ 4
T2B 9% - - - - 9% - 9% 10% 11% 9% 15% 8% 12% 8% % 9% - - - - - - 8% 15% 9% 13% 12% 4%
T b
T64 0 0 0 0 T64 0 57 £y 35 % 3 133 3 a1 % 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 22 129 6 99 %
B2B 34% - - - - 34% - 32% 43% 30% 35% 30% 35% 38% 28% 44% 33% - - - - - - 36% 24% 34% 31% 35% 27%
GI N
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 210 - - - - 210 - 73" 48* 48* 28* ar 163 57* 53* 31+ 69* - - - - - - 148 36* 162 24+ 132 33
12 0 0 0 0 12 0 4 3 2 2 6 6 5 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 11 0 11 1
Much more likely 6% - - - - 6% - 6% 7% 4% 6% 13% 4% 9% 2% 3% 7% - - - - - - 6% 7% 7% 2% 8% 3%
L N
34 0 0 0 0 34 0 12 5 11 4 9 24 9 11 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 11 22 7 23 3
'Somewhat more likely 16% - - - - 16% - 16% 11% 22% 14% 20% 15% 16% 21% 12% 15% - - - - - - 13% 31% 14% 29% 17% 9%
45 0 0 0 0 45 0 14 13 9 6 12 33 10 13 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 8 32 6 27 6
'Somewhat less likely 21% - - - - 21% - 19% 26% 20% 21% 25% 20% 18% 25% 17% 24% - - - - - - 19% 23% 19% 24% 20% 19%
119 0 0 0 0 119 0 43 27 25 17 20 99 33 28 21 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 14 98 11 72 23
Much less likely 57% - - - - 57% - 59% 56% 54% 59% 43% 61% 58% 53% 69% 54% - - - - - - 62% 38% 60% 46% 54% 69%
K
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 210 0 0 0 0 210 0 73 48 48 28 a7 163 57 53 31 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 36 T2 24 132 3
o 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
46 0 0 0 0 46 0 16 9 13 6 15 30 14 12 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 14 33 7 £ 4
T2B 22% - - - - 22% - 22% 18% 27% 20% 32% 19% 24% 22% 15% 22% - - - - - - 19% 39% 20% 30% 25% 12%
T
T64 0 0 0 0 T64 0 57 £y 35 % 3 133 3 a1 % 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 22 129 6 99 %
828 78% - - - - 78% - 78% 82% 73% 80% 68% 81% 76% 78% 85% 78% - - - - - - 81% 61% 80% 70% 75% 88%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE
Stab

5. (Or some other party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOS! QUEBEC

Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

ONTARIO

I have a duty/personal
1will regret itif | don't vote  responsibility to vote in
in the upcoming fede

al  the upcoming federal
election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming

eral election

TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Bel Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw
D E F J M P T u v
Base: Al 45 0
Weighted 784 784 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60° 163 = = = 332 93 383 53 281 109
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 1 5 0 3 1
Much more likely 1% - - - - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 0 0 0 0 G 0 B z 5 z 3 3 5 7 z 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ i1 5 2 3 i1 1
Somewhat more likely % - - - - % - 5% 2% % % 6% 3% a% 5% 3% 3% - - - - - - 3% 5% 3% 5% % 1%
28 0 0 0 0 28 0 5y a 7 5 8 20 7 B 3 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 5 5 5 i 7
Somewhat less likely 6% - - - - 6% - 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% % 6% 10% 3% - - - - - - 5% 5% % 1% 5% 6%
v
65 0 0 0 0 65 0 22 2 % 7 B 56 21 7 7 21 0 0 0 [ [ [ 55 B 57 5 a6 B
Much less likely 14% - - - - 14% - 13% 13% 14% 1% 9% 15% 18% 12% 1% 13% - - - - - - 17% 9% 15% 10% 17% 8%
b
366 0 0 0 0 366 0 136 71 85 a9 78 288 79 f55) a6 130 0 0 0 [ [ [ 245 74 253 39 206 92
No change 76% - - - - 76% - 75% 7% 74% 76% 75% 76% 69% 76% 75% 80% - - - - - - 74% 80% 7% 73% 73% 84%
M a
Sima. 484 0 0 0 0 284 0 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 93 383 53 281 109
0 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
25 0 0 0 0 25 0 10 4 6 3 9 16 7 9 2 6 0 0 0 o 0 0 15 6 17 3 15 2
28 5% - - - - 5% - 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 6% % % - - - - - - % 6% % 6% 5% 2%
T
93 0 0 0 0 o3 0 35 6 23 2 18 76 28 26 3 26 J J 0 0 0 0 72 3 72 i1 60 5
B28 19% - - - - 19% - 19% 18% 20% 19% 7% 20% 25% 18% 21% 16% - - - - - - 22% 4% 19% 21% 21% 14%
P
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 118 118 25+ 21" 30" 15" 26" 92 35" 36" 15 32" 87 19" 89 127 75 17
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 T z T T 3 3 z z 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ [ ) 1 5 [ 3 1
Much more likely 5% - - - - 5% - 2% 11% 5% 5% 1% % 7% 5% 3% 5% - - - - - - 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%
it 0 0 0 0 G 0 B z 5 z 3 3 5 7 z 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ i1 5 2 3 i1 1
Somewhat more likely 16% - - - - 16% - 20% 10% 7% 16% 22% 14% 13% 20% 12% 15% - - - - - - 12% 24% 14% 19% 15% %
28 0 0 0 0 28 0 T 7 7 5 8 20 7 B 5 5 0 0 0 [ [ [ 7 5 5 5 i 7
Somewhat less likely 24% - - - - 24% - 24% 21% 25% 32% 31% 22% 21% 26% 0% 17% - - - - - - 19% 27% 17% 1% 18% 1%
65 0 0 0 0 65 0 24 2 [ 7 B 56 21 7 7 21 0 0 0 [ [ [ 55 B 57 5 6 B
Much less likely 55% - - - - 55% - 54% 58% 54% 6% 35% 61% 59% 29% 4% 64% - - - - - - 63% 3% 64% 37% 62% 49%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 118 0 0 0 0 118 0 25 21 30 15 26 % 35 36 15 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 19 89 14 75 17
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
25 0 0 0 0 25 0 10 4 6 3 9 16 7 9 2 6 0 0 0 o 0 0 15 6 17 3 15 2
28 21% - - - - 21% - 22% 20% 22% 22% 33% 7% 20% 26% 15% 20% - - - - - - 17% 30% 19% 22% 20% 11%
93 0 0 0 0 o3 0 35 6 23 2 18 76 28 26 3 26 J J 0 0 0 0 72 3 72 i1 60 5
B28 79% - - - - 79% - 78% 80% 78% 78% 67% 83% 80% 74% 85% 80% - - - - - - 83% 70% 81% 78% 80% 89%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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6. Thinking about the past few weeks, have any of the following issues influenced which party you are voting for?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS QUEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB  Ontario  Quebec  Aantic  <840K <$60K 100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905 Northern  Southw: Agree  Disagree
n B c D E " G H i 3 K L ™ N o P R s T U v W X v 2 a b
Base: Change in ikelihood to vote for party 675 0 0 0 0 675 0 192 130 192 110 166 500 188 218 7 192 0 0 0 o o o 520 9 568 52 455 102
Weighied 359 359 27 72 57 [ 78 261 57 08 77 118 b b b 265 B 289 37 230 507
20 0 0 0 0 20 0 W = 27 o % % E S 6 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 21 57 T & 5
Healthcare 34% - - - - 34% - 39% 3% 3% 21% 3% 34% 2% 2% 34% 35% - - - - - - 31% 38% 34% 5% 37% 25%
J 5
piy 0 0 0 0 iy 0 ) &) 7 b5 7T E % B 1 Ed 0 0 0 0 0 0 E 3 57 1T 5 15
Immigration 31% - - - - 31% - 34% 3% 25% 2% 2% 32% 20% 2% 39% 3% - - - - - - 2% 2% 35% 30% 5% 26%
ey 0 0 0 0 ey 0 [ 77 % 17 = 5% % ES 1 &) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ES 5 To7 ™ EY 5
The economy 35% - - - - 35% - 36% 36% 2% 3% 3% 34% 3% 3% 39% 36% - - - - - - 36% 28% 37% 27% 35% 26%
b
2z 0 0 0 0 2z 0 ) &) EY 17 % 5% 77 ES 5 ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 o1 17 00 1e % 18
Climate change 34% - - - - 34% - 35% 3% 34% 3% 3% 34% 3% 3% 3% 3% - - - - - - 5% 30% 5% 3% 38% 29%
13 0 0 0 0 113 0 [ % &) b 77 % %5 ES 17 ES 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7z 57 5 i 18
Taxes 31% - - - - 31% - 31% 36% 26% 2% 3% 30% 20% 2% 3% 3% - - - - - - 31% 0% 30% 39% 34% 30%
az 0 0 0 0 az 0 b5 5 1z 7 o S 5 5 5 1z 0 0 0 0 0 0 A 5 ES 5 EY g
Abortion 2% - - - - 2% - 0% % 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1a% 1% 0% - - - - - - 2% % 2% 5% 13% 3%
i
&) 0 0 0 0 = 0 5 3 7 5 7 % 5 5 T 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 z 7 z 15 z
Same-sex marriage 75 - - - - 7% - % % W% 0% 0% 6% % 7% % 8% - - - - - - 7% % 7% % 8% %
60 0 0 0 0 60 0 18 13 15 9 8 52 1 21 1 17 0 0 0 o o o 52 7 53 5 a 5
et Report on SNC-L.
es Commissloners Report on SNC-Lavelin 7% - - - - 7% - 1a% 18% 7% 18% 1% 16% 13% 20% 20% 1a% - - - - - - 20% 2% 18% 2% 20% 0%
b
by 0 0 0 0 b} 0 5 7 3 T 0 7 3 z 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 T 5 0 1z 0
Some other issue % - - - - % - W% 5% W% 2% - 5% % 2% - 7% - - - - - - 5% 2% % % 5% %
s NO
) 0 0 0 0 ) 0 E) 17 7T 10 b} 77 77 77 5 % 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1z 70 5 [ i
None of the above 20% - - - - 20% - 21% 20% 20% 2% 7% 26% 31% 25% 7% 2% - - - - - - 25% 22% 2% 2% 18% 31%
s o a
- 817 0 0 0 0 817 0 300 166 163 05 166 51 169 243 09 276 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 577 5 3 7
' 227% - - - - 227% - 235% 220% 210% 218% 213% 231% 218% 226% 235% 733% - - - - - - 232% 210% 234% 235% 247% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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FED VOTE

Stab

7. A provincial law to restrict or disallow public servants (including police officers, teachers, lawyers in provincial court, etc.) from wearing religious clothing and symbols, such s a crucifix, turban, hijab, etc., while they are at work. Do you support or oppose this?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote
in the upcoming federal
o

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
rest in following the

news and information

about the upcoming
federal electio

HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEB election al n
$40K - $60K Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$100K $100K+ Kids NoKids  Montreal Belt on  North/South ~ GTA416  GTA 905 C Northern  Southw
c ) E F G 3 K Q T u

Base: Al 0 0
Weighted 484 el el el el 484 E 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60" 163 - - - = = = 332 93 383 53 281 109

174 0 0 0 0 174 0 57 39 a3 24 33 140 26 63 25 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 29 150 15 116 32
Strongly support 36% - - - - 36% - 32% 3% 38% 38% 32% 37% 23% 3% 1% 36% - - - - - - 1% 31% 39% 27% 9% 30%

G W W W z b

130 0 0 0 0 130 0 52 2 26 20 38 £ 27 34 20 a9 T T T 0 0 0 76 27 92 i7 60 3

Somewhat support 27% - - - - 27% - 29% 24% 22% 31% 37% 24% 23% 23% 34% 30% - - - - - - 23% 29% 24% 32% 21% 31%
T a

95 0 0 0 0 95 0 20 5 2 i1 6 80 27 26 i3 29 T T T 0 0 0 57 21 71 i3 a6 27
Somewhat oppose 20% - - - - 20% - 22% 17% 19% 17% 15% 21% 24% 18% 22% 18% - - - - - - 17% 23% 19% 24% 16% 25%

85 0 0 0 0 85 0 31 i 24 B i7 68 34 3 z 26 T T T 0 0 0 65 6 69 B 59 16
Strongly oppose 18% - - - - 18% - 17% 16% 21% 14% 16% 18% 30% 16% % 16% - - - - - - 19% 17% 18% 17% 21% 15%

NOP [ [
Sima. 484 0 0 0 0 484 0 180 [ 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 93 383 53 281 109
v 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Summary

303 0 0 0 0 303 0 109 61 69 44 71 232 53 97 45 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 56 243 32 176 66
28 63% - - - - 63% - 61% 67% 60% 69% 68% 61% 7% 66% 74% 66% - - - - - - 64% 60% 63% 59% 63% 61%

™ M ™

181 0 0 0 0 181 0 71 30 a5 20 33 148 61 49 16 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 121 37 140 22 105 43

B28 37% - - - - 37% - 39% 33% 20% 31% 32% 39% 53% 34% 26% 34% - - - - - - 36% 0% 37% 1% 37% 39%
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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